(B)  Interest income earned from investment of average 2 

daily State Treasury balances by any other laws enacted by the General 3 

Assembly; 4 

(8)  After the distributions enumerated in subdivision (a)(7) of 5 

this section, for a one-time transfer by the Chief Fiscal Officer of the 6 

State, one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) to the Arkansas 7 

Highway Transfer Fund, to be transferred only in Fiscal Year 2017; 8 

(9)  After the distributions enumerated in subdivisions (a)(7) 9 

and (8) of this section, for a transfer by the Chief Fiscal Officer of the 10 

State of five million dollars ($5,000,000) each fiscal year to the Budget 11

[...]

fiscal year immediately preceding the fiscal year in which such replenishment 8 

is made under this section, whichever is less, to the Arkansas Rainy Day Fund 9 

Long Term Reserve Fund. In no event shall the balance of the Arkansas Rainy 10 

Day Fund Long Term Reserve Fund exceed one hundred twenty five million 11 

dollars ($125,000,000) at any time. 12 

13 

SECTION 16.  Arkansas Code § 26-56-201(f), concerning the imposition 14 

and distribution of distillate special fuels tax, is amended to read as 15 

follows: 16 

(f)  Except as provided in subsection (g) of this section, the The 17